

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5949/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2008 in CRLR No.
2114/2006 & CRLM No. 14662/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S.CHANDER BHAN MAHAVIR PARSHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDER BHAN GUPTA

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent has been served and proof of service has
been filed by the counsel for the petitioner. There is no
appearance of the respondent.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rule.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar