

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5949/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2008 in CRLM No.
14662/2008 In Crl. Rev. No. 2114/06 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB
& HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S.CHANDER BHAN MAHAVIR PARSHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDER BHAN GUPTA

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Being in the nature of an interim order, we are
not inclined to interfere. The special leave petition
is dismissed. However, we would request the High Court
to expedite the hearing of the Criminal Revision No.
2114 of 2006.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Usha Sharma]
Court Master